ADOPTION OF ENGINEER'S REPORTS, AUTHORIZATION TO SECURE EASEMENTS, TO OBTAIN BIDS, AND TO ISSUE WARRANTS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 7TH AVENUE & PINE STREET STORM SEWER

BE IT RESOLVED that the report of the City Engineer filed with the City Recorder on the 2nd day of July, 1965, concerning construction of the 7<sup>th</sup> & Pine Storm Sewer system at the intersection of 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue and Pine Street, designated as:

7<sup>th</sup> & Pine Storm Sewer

be and the same is hereby adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorize the Mayor and City Recorder to sign agreements on behalf of the City of /lbany for the purpose of obtaining easements to construct the said improvement, direct the City Manager to obtain bids for the construction of said project as required by law, and authorize the Mayor and City Recorder to make, issue and negotiate General Obligation Improvement Warrants for the performance of the said improvements bearing interest at 4% per annum and constituting General Obligations of the City of Albany. The terms and conditions of such warrants shall be as provided by ORS 287.502 to 287.510.

DATED this <u>26</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>January</u>, 1966.

Mayor

ATTEST:

<u>Cornectul Scham</u> City Recorder